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REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) 
 

AMENDMENT #4 
 

This bid solicitation is being issued under the framework of the EN578-170432 Supply 
Arrangement (SA) for task-based informatics professional services (TBIPS) method of 

supply, for the provision of the following professional services: 
 

Stream 1: Applications Services 
A.13 Web Designer - Level 3 

 
All terms and conditions of the referenced TBIPS Supply Arrangement apply and must 

be incorporated into any resulting contract. 
 

REDESIGN OF THE CANADIAN SPACE AGENCY INTRANET 
SITE 

 
Bid Submission Deadline: 

May 8th, 2023 at 4:00 PM (EDT) 
 
Submit Bids by:  
 
Canada Post Corporation’s (CPC) Connect service  
Or by Fax: (819) 997-9776 

 
Reference: CSA File No. 9F019-22-0273-B 
 
Note: Please read this Request for Proposal carefully for further details on the requirements and bid 

submission instructions. 
 

 
 

May 5th, 2023
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The Request for Proposal (RFP) amendment # 4 is hereby amended as follow: 
 

a) Publish Canada’s responses to questions asked during the Bid solicitation period. 

 

 
a. Publish Canada’s responses to questions asked during the Bid solicitation period. 
 
Question 1: 
In lieu of our question #3 (below) submitted on April 25th which has yet to be answered, we would like to 
request a 2-week extension to the bid submission date until clarity on that topic can be received.  
 
Answer 1: 
No additional extension will be granted as CSA extended the bid submission deadline already.  
 

 
Question 2: 
Please advise if question #3 submitted on April 25th will be formally responded to through published Q&A.  
Question #3 submitted April 25th:  
We note that the standard IM/IT limitation of liability (N0000C) was not included in the RFP.  In accordance 
with Part C – Resulting Model Contract Clauses – of Supply Arrangement for TBIPS, we request that section 
21 of Part C be added to the resulting contract. Section 21 has been added below for ease of reference. 
Please note that should this clause not be accepted and added to the resulting contract clauses, our firm 
will not be able to submit a proposal for the subject solicitation. 
 
Answer 2: 
To the extent possible, the Articles in the Resulting Model Contract clauses are written as they will appear 
in any future contracts resulting from the TBIPS Supply Arrangement, however, individual resulting contract 
clauses may be modified to suit individual Client requirements. CSA decided not to add the clause IM/IT 
limitation of liability (N0000C) to this RFP, considering it’s end date of bid submission. 
 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS RFP REMAIN UNCHANGED. 
 


